## 38-21783-5 m Vol. 80 Page 12432 DEED OF PARTIAL RECONVEYANCE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the undersigned trustee, or successor trustee, under that

Lawrence D. Tidwell and Katherine K. Tidwell, husband nad wife ..... is named as beneficiary,

of....

55

Ha

回知時 10

86501

Klamath County, Oregon, having received from the beneficiary under said deed, or his successor in interest, a written request to reconvey a portion of the real property covered by said trust deed, does hereby, for value received, grant, bargain, sell and convey, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, all of the estate held by the undersigned in and to the following described portion of the real property covered by said trust deed, to-wit:

The West one-half of Lot 22, Block 3, FIRST ADDITION TO ALTAMONT ACRES, in the Coutny of Klamath, State of Oregon.

The remaining property described in said trust deed shall continue to be held by the said trustee under the terms of said deed. This partial reconveyance is made without affecting the personal liability of any person for payment of

In construing this instrument, whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter and the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has hereunto set his hand and seal; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed hereunto by its officers duly authorized thereunto by order of the Board of Directors.

DATED: July 7 

....(SEAL) (SEAL) ar Trustee

.....(SEAL)

STATE OF OREGON.	(ORS 93.490)		
County of	} ##.	CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath	
Personally appeared the above nam		July 7, 19.80 Personally appeared Andrew A. Patterson	
and acknowledged the foresoins instrum		who being duly sworn, did say that he is the assistant secretary	

oluntary act and deed.

SEAL)	Before	me:

Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:

-		
STATE OF OREG	ON, County of Klamath	_
oury /	1980	
Personally appe	and Andrew A. Patterson	
VNO Deing duly wwo	The did now that has to de a particular a	
Lansamerica	hitle Insurance Company	
Diporate seal of set	har the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument	ŧ

is the rporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was de used on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Boord of Di d he acknowledged said instrument to be it you have acknowledged

		DOMAN S PACTORY
******		(SEAL)
	Notary Public for Oregon	My Commission Experient 124/64
1.1	My commission expires:	1/0 7

DEED OF PARTIAL RECONVEYANCE		STATE OF OREGON,
10	IDON'T USE THIS SPACE: RESERVED	County of <u>Klamath</u> I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the 
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO	FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN- TIES WHERE USED.)	and recorded in book <u>M80</u> on page <u>12432</u> gages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
TA- Donna		Wm. D. Milne County Clerk Title. By Dernetha Spelach Deputy